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AFFDIS Roberto Goya & Tracy Erwin-Grabner roberto.goya@med.uni-goettingen.de tracy.erwin-grabner@med.
uni-goettingen.de

Amsterdam CUD Janna Cousijn j.cousijn@gmail.com
BiDIRECT Klaus Berger & Marco Hermesdorf bergerk@uni-muenster.de hermesdorf@uni-muenster.de
Bipolar Family Study Andrew McIntosh & Heather Whalley Heather.Whalley@ed.ac.uk andrew.mcintosh@ed.ac.uk
Bipolar Seed Program Elizabeth Lippard Elizabeth.Lippard@austin.utexas.edu
Boys town Youth 10-14 Karina Blair & Matthew Dobbertin karina.blair@boystown.org matthew.dobbertin@boystown.org
Chiba Yoshiyuki Hirano hirano@chiba-u.jp

Chonbuk Chung Young Chul, Woo-Sung Kim, Liu CongCong
chungyc@jbnu.ac.kr dntjddl0700@naver.com 
congcongliu111@naver.com alston_shen@naver.com 
blastps@naver.com

DCHS Dan Stein & Nynke Groenewold dan.stein@uct.ac.za nynke.groenewold@uct.ac.za
Duke/Durham VA Raj Morey rajendra.morey@duke.edu
EPISCA Steven van der Werff, Nic van der Wee, Robert Vermeiren s.j.a.van_der_werff@lumc.nl N.J.A.van_der_Wee@lumc.nl
ETPB Carlos Zarate & Elizabeth Ballard elizabeth.ballard@nih.gov zaratec@mail.nih.gov
FIDMAG Eduard Vieta & Edith Pomarol-Clotet epomarol-clotet@fidmag.com EVIETA@clinic.cat
FOR2107 Marburg Dominik Grotegerd & Tilo Kircher dominik.grotegerd@wwu.de kircher2@staff.uni-marburg.de
FOR2107 Muenster Dominik Grotegerd & Udo Dannlowski dominik.grotegerd@wwu.de dannlow@uni-muenster.de
Ghent Kees van Heeringen & Stijn Bijttebier Cornelis.VanHeeringen@UGent.be stijnbijttebier@hotmail.com
GIPSI Carlos López Jaramillo & Ana M. Díaz Zuluaga anadiaz999@gmail.com carloslopezjaramillo@gmail.com

Grady Trauma Project Sanne van Rooij & Kerry Ressler & Negar Fani sanne.van.rooij@emory.edu kressle@emory.edu nfani@emory.
edu

Halifax Mood Disorders Programme Hajek Tomas tomas.hajek@dal.ca

Houston Jair Soares, Benson Irungu, Mon-Ju Wu benson.irungu@uth.tmc.edu Jair.C.Soares@uth.tmc.edu Mon-
Ju.Wu@uth.tmc.edu

IMAGEN Hugh Garavan & Patricia Conrod Hugh.Garavan@uvm.edu patricia.conrod@umontreal.ca
IMH-MDD Kang Sim kang_sim@imh.com.sg

Longitudinal Twin Study Naomi Friedman, Alex Hatoum, Andrew Reineberg Alexander.Hatoum@colorado.edu Andrew.
Reineberg@Colorado.edu Naomi.Friedman@colorado.edu

KaSP Simon Cervenka, Carl Sellgren, Sophie Erhardt & Ingrid Agartz ingrid.agartz@medisin.uio.no Simon.Cervenka@ki.se carl.
sellgren@ki.se sophie.erhardt@ki.se

MDD Cohort Yuqi Cheng & Mengxin He yuqicheng@126.com kekemeike@163.com
University of Minnesota Adolescent MDD Kathryn Cullen, Dawson Hill & Zeynep Basgoze hillx681@umn.edu rega0026@umn.edu bagze001@umn.edu
Montpellier Emilie Olie & Philippe Courtet emilieolie@gmail.com philippe.courtet@univ-montp1.fr
Montreal Fabrice Jollant & Fabricio Pereira farasipe@gmail.com fabrice.jollant@parisdescartes.fr
MR-IMPACT Anne Laura van Harmelen av391@medschl.cam.ac.uk



Muenster Neuroimaging Cohort Dominik Grotegerd & Udo Dannlowski dominik.grotegerd@wwu.de dannlow@uni-muenster.de

NESDA Dick Veltman, Nic van der Wee, Marie-Jose vanTol dj.veltman@vumc.nl l.nawijn@vumc.nl m.j.van.tol@umcg.nl m.
aghajani@vumc.nl N.J.A.van_der_Wee@lumc.nl

Novosibirsk Lyubomir Aftanas liaftanas@gmail.com
OCD-Brasil Marcelo Batistuzzo & Marcelo Hoexter marcelobatistuzzo@gmail.com mqhoexter@gmail.com

PAFIP Benedicto Crespo-Facorro, Diana Tordesillas-Gutiérrez, Rosa Ayesa diana.tordesillas@gmail.com rayesa@idival.org benedicto.
crespo@unican.es

QTIM Margie Wright, Miguel Renteria, Nick Martin margie.wright@uq.edu.au Nick.Martin@qimrberghofer.edu.au 
Miguel.Renteria@qimrberghofer.edu.au

San Raffaele Francesco Benedetti & Sara Poletti benedetti.francesco@hsr.it poletti.sara@hsr.it
Fondazione Santa Lucia Gianfranco Spalletta & Nerisa Banaj g.spalletta@hsantalucia.it n.banaj@hsantalucia.it
SHIP Hans Grabe & Katharina Wittfeld katharina.wittfeld@uni-greifswald.de grabeh@uni-greifswald.de
SHIP-TREND Hans Grabe & Katharina Wittfeld katharina.wittfeld@uni-greifswald.de grabeh@uni-greifswald.de
SOCAT Ali Saffet Gonul & Aslihan Demir ali.saffet.gonul@ege.edu.tr aslihanuyar48@gmail.com
South Africa Christine Lochner & Dan J. Stein cl2@sun.ac.za dan.stein@uct.ac.za
Stanford AGG Ian Gotlib & Matthew Sacchet iang@stanford.edu MSACCHET@MCLEAN.HARVARD.EDU
Stanford FAA Ian Gotlib & Matthew Sacchet iang@stanford.edu MSACCHET@MCLEAN.HARVARD.EDU

Stanford TAD Ian Gotlib & Tiffany Ho & Amar Ojha iang@stanford.edu tiffnie@stanford.edu amarojha195@gmail.
com

Stanford TIGER Ian Gotlib & Tiffany Ho & Amar Ojha iang@stanford.edu tiffnie@stanford.edu amarojha195@gmail.
com

STRADL Andrew McIntosh & Heather Whalley Heather.Whalley@ed.ac.uk andrew.mcintosh@ed.ac.uk
Sydney Bipolar High Risk Study Philip Mitchell & Gloria Roberts robertsg@unsw.edu.au p.mitchell@unsw.edu.au
Sydney Brain and Mind Center Frank Iorfino & Ian Hickie frank.iorfino@sydney.edu.au ian.hickie@sydney.edu.au
Adolescent mdd UCSF sample Tony T Yang, Tiffany Ho, Colm Connoly cconnolly@fsu.edu tiffnie@stanford.edu Tony.Yang@ucsf.edu
VUmc complex trauma Kathleen Thomaes Kathleen.Thomaes@sinaicentrum.nl
Childhood trauma study - Harvard / 
University of Washington Adam Bryant Miller & Katie McLaughlin adam.miller@unc.edu kmclaughlin@fas.harvard.edu

Yale Mood disorders program Hilary Blumberg, Lejla Colic, Luca Vila Anjali.sankar@yale.edu hilary.blumberg@yale.edu lejla.
colic@yale.edu

University of Melbourne / YODA Ben Harrison & Chris Davey habj@unimelb.edu.au christopher.davey@orygen.org.au
UNC-YES Adam Bryant Miller adam.miller@unc.edu
HUBIN Ingrid Agartz & Erik Jönsson ingrid.agartz@medisin.uio.no e.g.jonsson@medisin.uio.no
PSY-NORMENT Nils Inge Landrø & Luigi Magnaloc luigi.maglanoc@psykologi.uio.no  n.i.landro@psykologi.uio.no
Montreal Stephane Potvin & Alexandre Dumais stephane.potvin@umontreal.ca alexandre.dumais@umontreal.ca
Calgary Frank  MacMaster & Rose Swansburg fmacmast@ucalgary.ca rose.swansburg@ucalgary.ca
Adolescent dataset oxford Liliana Capitao liliana.capitao@psych.ox.ac.uk
San Diego Lisa Eyler & Ashley Sutherland ansutherland@ucsd.edu lteyler@ucsd.edu



Sexpect-Magdeburg Martin Walter & Meng Li martin.walter@uni-tuebingen.de albertleemon@gmail.com
MPIP Philipp Sämann saemann@psych.mpg.de
TOP + TOP 3T Ole Andreassen & Dag Alnaes ole.andreassen@medisin.uio.no dag.alnas@gmail.com
ASRB white matter Andrew Zalesky & Chris Pantelis andrewzalesky@gmail.com
Jena-SB Gerd Wagner wagner.gerd@uni-jena.de

DEPARRESCLIN Romain Colle, Baptiste Couvy Duchesne, Emmanuelle Corruble romain.colle@aphp.fr baptiste.couvyduchesne@gmail.com 
emmanuelle.corruble@aphp.fr


